### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
STEFAN LEHMANN	06/24/2008	
JONATHAN SCOTT NEWCOM	06/17/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12163086

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (520)760-6651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-760-6629

Email: jhholcombe@cox.net
Correspondent Name: IBM Corporation

Address Line 1: 9000 S. Rita Road (90A/9032)
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Law
Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85744

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUC920080053US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Holcombe

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=TUC920080053US1\_TransmitAssigns#page1.tif source=TUC920080053US1\_TransmitAssigns#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021293 FRAME: 0522

500603251

740,000 1 source=TUC920080053US1\_TransmitAssigns#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021293 FRAME: 0523

DOCKET: TUC920080053US1

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS CHLY

OS Department of Commerce <sub>Patent & Trademark Office</sub> To the Monorable Commissioner for Patenter Plasse record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(tex): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: International Business STEFAN LEHMANN Machines Corporation JONATHAN SCOTT NEWCOM Street Address: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying 760 **XX** 160 party(ies) attached Yes XX No I. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Execution Date: <u>06/24/2008; 06/17/2008</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: \* 3. Patent Mo.(#) A. Patent Application No.(6) 12/163,086 Additional numbers artsched? \_\_\_\_Yes should be mailed: . 7, Yotel tes (37 CFR 3.41)...... 2 <u>40.00</u> Name: Jannifer M. Andm . Enclosed
Address: IBM Corporation . XX Authorized to be charged to
Intellectual Property Law . XX Authorized to be charged to
good 9. Rita Road(90A/9032) . deposit account
Tucaco, Arizona 85744 . (Deplicate Copy Attached) Jennifer M. Anda 8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0449 To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Ģ. corract and any artached copy is a true copy of the original document.

/ Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: /-3-/

John H. Holcombe

DOCKET: TUC920080053US1

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS CNLY

US Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

o the Bonorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the strached original documents opy thereof.  * 2. Name of conveying party(les): * 2. Name and address of receiving party(les
. Name of conveying party(les): * 2. Name and address of receiving party(les
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
·
Name: International Business
SIRFAN Landerens
JONATHAN SCOTT NEWCOM * Machines Corporation * Street Address: New Orchard Road
* Cley: Armonk State: MY NIP: 10504
Additional name(s) of conveying * Additional name(s) & address(es) attached
party(ies) attached Yes XX No * Yes XX No
Nature of conveyance:
XX Assignment Execution Date: <u>06/24/2008/ 06/17/2008</u>
(. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date
of the application is:
A. Pokent Application No.(s) * B. Patent No.(s)
12/163,086 ************************************
Additional numbers attached? Yes XX 80
- 13 -24 of marry to whom * 6. Total Number of applications and paters
correspondence concerning document * involved: China should be mailed:
Name: Jennifer M. Anda 9 40.
Name: Jenniter M. Ande Address: IKM Corporation * Enclosed Address: IKM Corporation * XX Authorized to be charged to
2. B. M. M. College and the second se
Tuceon, Arizona 85744 * (Depitosta Lopy Actabatica)
* 0. Deposit Account Number: 09-044
9. Statement and signature.
and the state of t
To the best of my showshows and convert of the original document.
11-1-1-1-1-1
Planting.
John H. Holoumba

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: /-3-/

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No. TUC920080053US1

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

STEFAN LEHMANN **(1)** 

County of **PIMA**  of TUCSON,

and State of ARIZONA,

and (2) County of

JONATHAN SCOTT NEWCOM

**PIMA** 

of TUCSON.

and State of ARIZONA,

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

STORAGE SLOT FOR DATA STORAGE CARTRIDGES OF DIFFERING **DIMENSIONS** 

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE **DECLARATION**  and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) 6/24, 2008, and (2) 6/17, 2008.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed	and	sea	led

CITY DATE

(1) at Tucson, AZ on 6/24 , 2008

STEFAN LEHMANN

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR

CITY DATE

on 6/17, 2008 JONATHAN SCOTT NEWCOM INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 021293 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 07/25/2008